SST-CONDOR -1

FFZ Rotor head

0404-208

0404-207

2532-026

0404-210

0404-211 §
2521-045 %

HIROBO LIMITED

0404-214

2500-063 9521.015

0404-001

2622-005

0403-081

2532-006
26500-064 2525-001
2533-006

% Y 0404-213 ‘ér
o® g%
)

2522-003

0401-004
2531-003

2500-061

Japanese
Code No. Name of parts Quantity retail Remarks SST-E | SST-C | BBZS
price (¥)
0401-004 | Stabilizer control arm 2 1,200 @] © ©
0404-216 | PitcharmP=13 2 650 © [¢] ¢}
0403-081 | Stabilizer bar 2 1,000 © O O
0404-001 | Mixingarm 1 1,500 | With bearing O O ©
0404-202 | Blade holder 2 1,200 O [¢]
0404-207 | Semi-symmetrical main blade 2 4,500 | With weight and reinforcement plate o | ©
with weight
0404-208 | Stabilizer blade GCW 60-L105 2 1,600 | A complete set © Q O
0404-209 [ Main mast(L=178) 1 1,000 (¢} ]
0404-210 | Yoke (FIFZ) 1 1,000 © O
0404-211 | Damper rubber (FFZ) 2 300 ] (e}
0404-212 | Feathering spindle (FF'Z) 1 1,000 ®) ©
0404-213 | Scesaw (FFZ) 1 2,200 © [e]
0404-214 | Center hub (FF2) 1 4,000 [} ]
0404-215 ] FFZrotor head assembly 1 19,800 | Rotor head complete Q [¢]
Oct. 1991

F-023




SST-CONDOR -2

SSR- Il Rotor head

2532-004

0404-208

2524-013

2622-001 “

2508-002

2532-002

2532.026
2521034 )

S

@ . N\ 2500-044

& 2530-001
0404-216
2532-002

0404-233

2500-060

(&)
2506-028 =7
2532-021 . ®Q5®
2506-014 \

2505-007

0404-234

| SRR

2532-002

eSS

0404-221

0404-222

HIROBO LIMITED

2500-063 2522-009
2832002 opo0 011
~” 0401-004

2524004

0403-081

2506-006

f 2500-018
) < 2532-021
[} 4

2532-022

0404-223
0402-006

Japanese
Code No. Name of parts Quantity retail Remarks SST-E | SST-C | BBZ-S
price (¥)
0401-002 | Seasaw 1 2,200
0401-004 | Stabilizer control arm 2 1,200
0402-006 | Damper rubber 4 400
0403-081 | Stabilizer bar 2 1,000
0404-001 } Mixing arm (with bearing) 1 1,500
0404-089 | SSRfeathering spindle 1 2,800
0404-207 i‘;{‘;\“jg{gme}frz‘cggﬁ,mam blade 2 4,500
0404-208 | Stabilizer biade 2 1,600
0404-216 | FFZpitcharm 2 800
0404-221 | SSR-U Center hub 1 4,000
0404-222 { SSZ yoke side plate 2 4,000
0404-223 { Damper inner collar set 2 350
0404-233 { Holder plate 1 2,000
0404-234 | Holder block 1 3,000
0404-236 | SSR-NI R/H assembly 1 set 29,800
Oct. 1991

F.024




SST-CONDOR -3

Wash-out

HIROBO LIMITED

0404-209
2521-038 — 2532-003
- \ —
2532-004 2600-072 ®— 2506-010
-047 ——
0403 > 0403-019
=3
0403-010 Qe
2500-072 #511-010
) « - 2500-045
2625-001 i N @
2508-003 %
. 4 0403-018
0403-023 o - B/
- \
25632-016 & N Y 33.006 @ L .
0403-085 ) . i
N 2632004 0403083 2500047 5
0404-013 0404-023 2509-003 L
- 2500-049 &
é @ CB% &
\,/ 0400-113
~ 0-004 —
©)—— 2500-066 253 =P T’
o4
@,,—-2500-049 » 2532-005 .
s 0403-062 @/2500-048
0403-011
2531-003
(&—2500-047
— £$404-034
0403-033
0400-004 ¢y 2508-003
2506-006 B 32006
@/ 2500-054
Japanese
Code No. Name of parts Quantity retail Remarks SST-E | SST-C { BBZ-S
price (¥}
0400-004 | Metal made clutch bell lining 2 200 | Pre-assembled ] ©
0400-113 | Coaxial swash assembly 1 sel 7,500 O Q [¢]
0403-010 | Slide block set 1 1,000 | With bushing O [¢) (¢}
0403-011 [ Mast lock 1 300 O [¢] O
0403-017 | Counter gear case 2 800 © Q O
0403-018 | Counter gear 18T 1 1,300 [¢] [e] [¢]
0403-019{ Timing pulley 97T 1 300 [¢] O [}
0403-023 | Bearing holder sel 1 set 800 |6800X2, 696X1 (@] ]
0403-033 | Auto rotation drive shaft 1 1,800 | Withstopring O ©
0403-038 | W-type wash-out 1set 3,000 |Pre-assembled (¢} O
0403-047 | Counter gear set 1 set 3,800 (] (@] o
0403-062 | Main gear with auto rotation 97T 1set 5,000 O ©)
0403-063 | Main gear 97T 1 1,200 | Pre-assembled © €]
0403-085 | W-type wash-oul control arm 2 350 Q O
2511-010 | llexagon cross member L. =26 2 400 O O O
0404-013 | W-type bearing holder ¢19 1 1,500 O Q
0404-023 | Radiusarm 2 300 ) o [®)
0404-034 | Clutch bell with gear 1 sel 4,500 | Pre-assembled Q O
0404-209 | Main mast(L=178) 1 1,000 Q
Oct. 1991

F-025




SST-CONDOR —-4 HIROBO LIMITED
Main frame
0403-048
hn 2532-033
..°°12506'009

2511-003\
2511-011

0404-029
0404-007

2532-003
2505-006

0404-013

0404-028 2511-011

2511-008

2511-003

25065-
2511-007 \%5<6\
e N
0404-206
0404-043
0404-045
0404-027
0404-040
Japanese
Code No. Name of parts Quantity retail Remarks SST-E | SST-C | BBZS
price (¥)
0403-022 | Gyro mount 1 300 O Q
0403-048 | Tail boom holder ;arx 1,200 |(R)(L)each1 © © ©
2511-010 | Hexagon cross member L=28 2 400 O © O
0404-003 | Front cross member block 1 1,500 ' O (]
2511-007 | Cross member M3 X 64 2 500 | Old code No. 0404-004 © ©
2511-003 | Cross member M3 X 26 2 500 | Old code No. 0404-005 @) (@) @]
2511-008 | Cross member M3 X 69 2 500 | Old code No. 0404-006 @) @)
0404-007 | Servo mount (C) 2 500 . Q
2511-004 | Cross member M3 X 38 2 500 {Old code No. 0404-008 Q
0404-027 | Skid pipe cap 4 300 © O (¢}
0404-028 | Servo mount support Discontinued Use 0404-305 @) O
0404-029 | Servo mount (A) 1 | 800 O ©
0404-030 | Servo mount (B) Disconlinued Use 0404-305 and 0404-306 © O
0404-040 | Skid pipe 2 | 1,000 © (@) O
0404-041{ Main frame(A) Discontinued (R) (L) Use 0404-302 (@) Q
0404-042 | Main lrame (B) Discontinued (R)(L) Use 0404-111 © ©
0404-043 | Main frame (C) Discontinued (R) (1) Use 0404-111 O (@]
0404-045 | Fuel tank 420cc Discontinued Use 0404-112
0404-205 | Landing gear assembly (Condor) 1 set 2,500 O O O
0404-206 | Skid foot 1 1,000 Q [} (©]
Oct. 1991

F-026




SST-CONDOR -5

Tail unit

-
2532-015
J403-069
% R
Qe
3 (]

ﬂ@
2505-001

2532-006
j
{

)
O

i 2524-001

&F
~ 2504-014
™~ 2533-011

L T

S 2506-010

2623-007
-\

2523-002

0400-090

0404-020

I

2505-013
2526-001
2531-001

0403-054
<)

§2
A !/ 2521-001 o
2 2506-001 /

2532029

0403-077

HIROBO LIMITED

0404-201

0402-031

2500-045

2532-006

2532-008

-
\ 2532-039

0402-063

2524-003 2505-006

J{ 0403-024
{ -
@

<h

&
s g
1
2500-062

0404-038 _~
| 0403-069
b 2532-015
Ug
0404-022 -
e ®
Japanese
Code No. Name of parls Quantity retail Remarks SST-E | SST-C | BBZ.S
price (¥)
2523-007 { Rudder control pipe 10 2,500 O (¢} O
0400-090 | Adjustjoint (B) 5 500 (@ O
0402-031 | Guide pulley 1 800 (¢} O
0402-063 | 'Tail housing assembly 1sel 2,500 ©) ]
0403-024 | Tail housing 1 600 O O
0403-025 | Tail blade holder zﬂfjl'; 300 |(A)(B)each?2 O ©
0403-051 { Tail shalt 1 700 | With 9T pulley O (@]
0403-053 | Tail pitch plate 1 set 2,500 | Pre-assembled O Q
0403-054 | Tail pitch lever 1 400 o ©)
0403-069 | Stabilizer set 1 set 1,500 |Ilorizontal, Vertical and film © © Q@
0403-077 | Tail boom brace set 1 set 1,000 © Q ©)
0404-020 | Pipe clamp bracket 2 250 @) ] [¢]
0404-022 | Pipe band 3 500 © [¢] ©
0404-038 lSdezmli(-)ssymmeLrical tail blade 9 600 re) o) A
0404-050 | Oclagonal tail boom'pipe L=1735 1 1,600 {L=735 ¢} €]
0404-201 | Tail unit case 1for 800 | (R) (L) oo
Oct. 1991

F-027



SST-CONDOR -6

Engine unit

2534-003

2534-003

0404-044

0400-051

2532-021

0404-012

HIROBO LIMITED

2532-021

g

0404-063

0404-032

ﬂoos
Q Eﬁ)\ 532-003

0404-031

—_—

2506-007

0404-044

04006-051

Sy
/ 2534-003
e

2505-001
2525-001

2532-022

2532-028

Japanese
Code No. Name of parts Quantity |  retail Remarks SST-E | SST-C | BBZ-S

price (¥)
0400-051 | Starting hook set 1 for 500 | (1) (L) o | o
2504-022 | Starting belt MB-400 1 600 @ O @}
0404-009 | Cooling cover setting brackel 1 300 Q ©)
0404-010 | Starter pulley washer for OS 1 300 [©} ©
0404-011 | Starter pulley washer for ENYA 1 300 © O
0404-012 | Starter pulley washer for YS 1 300 © Q
0404-031 | SST engine mount Discontinued Use 0404-307 ¢ O
0404-032 | Cooling fan set 1 2,000 { With taper collar @) Q
0404-033 | Starter pulley 1 3,000 ¢} )}
0404-044 | Divisional type cooling cover (]mrg;; 1,500 {(R)Y(L) © (@]
0404-063 | Clutch shoe with shaft 1 3,000 © @)

Oct. 1991

F-028




SST-CONDOR -7 HIROBO LIMITED

Pitch up
2522-007
2524-001
2500-036 @’
2532-006 0533.006
2525-001
003 ~ 2506-019 $403-027 0405058
2532- ———, 0403-028
2505-001 ~ (

0403-056 }o

& —25600-036 N
2500-024 }@
2500-036

o 2532-032
-
2533-006
2525-001
0522014 @, 2506-012
[
2524-005
2522-001
2500-024 \ T’
0403-026 2506-012 M !
2500- 012 0403- 056 @ / 2524-003
2500 03 O
0403-027
%2532-004 0403-029
2522-014 2505- 001 2532-003
2533-006 2506-010
2522-006
Japanese
Code No. Name of parls Quantity retail Remarks SST-E | SST-C | BBZS
price (¥)
0403-026 | Pitch lever shaft 1 350 © O
0403-027 | L andI-lype leverset 1 set 600 | L-typex1, I-typex1 © O
0403-028 | lLilevator rod set 1 sel 600 | With pin and E-ring O O
0403-055 | Elevator lever 1 500 (@] Q
0403-056 | Collective pitch lever set L for 800 | (A)(B) o | o | o
Oct. 1991

F-029



SST-CONDOR -8

Cabin - Others

0404-204

0403-097

0404-218

0404-217
0404-219

2534-013

HIROBO LIMITED

Japanese
Code No. Name of parts Quantity retail Remarks SST-E | SST-C | BB?Z-S
price (¥)
0404-218 { Windshield 1 1,600 A © ©
0404-217} Cabin 1 6,000 [(R)(L) A Q Q
0403-097 { Tracking tape 1 600 O © Q
0404-203 | SST-CONDOR decal set 1 800 (@) ©
0404-204 | SST-CONDOR instruction manual 1 1,000 O
2513-002 | L-type wrench set ;;21’1 200 |1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 O @) ©
2534-013 | Tapping screw M2.6 X6 truss No.2 type 10 200 © @)
Optional parts
0400-018 | Counter gear 17T 1 1,500 Q
0400-124 | 50-61 square type side exhaust muffier 1set 6,200 ) @}
0400-125 | DBlade balancer Discontinued
0401-095 | Rear exhaust muffler for SST 1set 500 O O
3401-103 | Side exhaust muffler for 0S61SFH 1 set 6,200 @ @}
0401-104 | Muffler adapter for 0S61SFH 1 1,200 © Q
0403-087 | L-type lever with bearing 1set 1,800 ©} O
0403-088 | I-type lever with bearing 1 sel 1,800 O O
0403-089 | Elevator rod with bearing Discontinued
0403-090 | Collective pitch lever set with bearing Discontinued (A)(B)
0403-091 | W-type wash-out with bearing Discontinued
0403-098 { Deccal for identification numbers 1 500 © © O
0403-101 | Starter cone 1 1,000 A A A
0403-102 | Linkage bearing set Discontinued
0403-105 | Drag metal Discontinued
0404-014 | Metal made 6800 bearing holder ¢19 1 1,000 © Q O
0404-053 | \hrust bearing holder 1set | 3,000 © | o | &
2511-009 | Cross member M3 X 74 1 600 O Q
0404-055 1 EX W-type wash-out 1 set 5,500 O O Q
0404-060 | Cone starter clutch set 1 set 3,000 VAN TAN VAN
Oct. 1991

F-030




